
PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT
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CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/13/2022

10:46:22AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2022 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2022  1,078.56 52,600 0  1 CHIA-MIN CHANGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465388  25484.00

 2022  1,130.87 55,300 0  1 CHIA-MIN CHANGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465566  26564.00

 2022  870.08 64,000 0  1 CHIA-MIN CHANGBAXTER JANE10-267897  26044.00

$3,079.51

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 78092.00

 2022  737.76 35,000 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-455900  27555.00

 2022  737.76 35,000 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-455919  28251.00

 2022  737.76 35,000 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-455927  29444.00

 2022  743.57 35,300 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-455943  22454.00

 2022  737.76 35,000 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-455986  26454.00

 2022  739.69 35,100 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-455994  21999.00

 2022  737.76 35,000 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-456052  30001.00

 2022  1,088.26 53,100 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465396  41010.00

 2022  1,086.32 53,000 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465418  38222.00

 2022  1,090.19 53,200 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465426  29444.00

 2022  1,076.62 52,500 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465434  29555.00

 2022  1,070.82 52,200 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465442  29474.00

 2022  1,070.82 52,200 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465450  33111.00

 2022  1,096.00 53,500 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465469  34299.00

 2022  1,059.21 51,600 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465485  44111.00

 2022  1,085.39 73,500 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGROBLES MIGUEL A13-304645  58777.00

 2022  265.04 12,000 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGBARD JUSTIN V25-486072  5500.00

 2022  265.04 12,000 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGBARD JUSTIN V25-486080  4500.00

 2022  265.04 12,000 0  2 PLAINVIEW FINANCIAL SERVICES LTGBARD JUSTIN V25-486099  2500.00

$15,690.81

 19Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 536661.00

 2022  616.93 44,000 0  3 KAIYUAN WUDIGGS PAUL07-198086  18628.22
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$616.93

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 18628.22

 2022  977.98 131,100 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCUS BANK NATIONA ASSOCIATION TRUSTE01-000640  83025.63

 2022  2,740.20 133,500 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCSHI ZHIXIONG02-018446  84545.55

 2022  10,165.50 514,833 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCRUSSELL JOHN EDGIE &02-019736  274560.44

 2022  1,721.34 161,533 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCCOOPER BRENDA L02-103001  98714.59

 2022  1,720.18 83,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCJONES JOHN TREVOR02-130297  52563.90

 2022  2,165.54 106,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCJUNA BOROVA02-142759  67129.80

 2022  775.53 202,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCGITUKUI ERIC K02-214032  117384.44

 2022  438.53 233,967 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCSHAH AMIT02-249456  132579.74

 2022  737.76 35,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-455889  9719.50

 2022  728.06 34,500 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-455897  9580.65

 2022  739.69 35,100 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-455951  9747.27

 2022  741.63 35,200 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-456001  9775.04

 2022  737.76 35,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-456028  9719.50

 2022  737.76 35,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-456036  9719.50

 2022  737.76 35,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-456044  9719.50

 2022  737.76 35,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-456060  9719.50

 2022  739.69 35,100 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-456079  9747.27

 2022  737.76 35,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-456087  9719.50

 2022  739.69 35,100 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-456095  9747.27

 2022  739.69 35,100 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-456109  9747.27

 2022  2,369.07 78,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCFOLEY TERRANCE DEVAUGHN02-594503  63265.80

 2022  2,454.26 34,167 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCMONTAQUIZA DANIEL VARGAS02-595768  49337.15

 2022  2,035.89 189,070 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCFRANKLIN TARA LYNN02-600582  108820.29

 2022  872.94 197,900 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCMCKNEW SCOTT N & CRYSTAL L03-132560  113902.44

 2022  3,726.42 277,033 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCMOSCHONAS HARITON & PATRICIA03-136892  144672.17

 2022  2,884.34 180,733 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCBARBELY SCOTT03-148483  104021.88

 2022  780.27 144,367 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCSINDEN MICHAEL A &03-149927  88224.26

 2022  1,715.99 118,200 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCHOBBS FRANK JR05-172780  74856.06
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 2022  1,243.16 144,300 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCHOLOBINKO JOSEPH NEWTON05-172969  88183.32

 2022  2,250.52 128,333 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCYAMADA TONIA TRUSTEE05-177928  81273.29

 2022  1,518.52 102,600 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCDUTROW SCOTT A05-182921  74099.77

 2022  2,720.15 197,533 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCWOLFE MICHAEL LEE06-188710  113691.21

 2022  775.53 168,400 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCLITCHFIELD BERNARD A III08-219494  102911.09

 2022  294.19 114,333 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCMOORE RUTH A08-222436  68588.37

 2022  1,408.40 93,900 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCHOME HELPERS PROPERTIES LLC09-228314  59466.87

 2022  956.79 141,700 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCMO PIEN S09-247556  86594.43

 2022  1,114.37 166,600 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCBARRIENTOS ABRAHAM09-262202  101811.09

 2022  1,738.76 120,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCHARDMAN JAMES R10-269571  75996.00

 2022  3,584.65 265,833 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCDODSON MELVIN FRANKLIN JR10-269601  138823.31

 2022  1,297.86 85,167 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCSAGASTUME RAUL E CALDERON13-302332  53936.26

 2022  1,275.13 96,000 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCABERTS JONATHAN E14-316388  67190.40

 2022  2,314.58 136,600 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCWANTZ KEVIN E15-326158  83477.76

 2022  1,916.38 134,033 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCWOLLARD GENE L LIFE ESTATE15-343745  84883.10

 2022  24,025.45 133,367 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCWILLIS HAMMOND C ETAL19-391132  84461.32

 2022  1,888.13 131,800 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCJENSEN SCOTT A20-391960  83468.94

 2022  1,640.46 136,733 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCJONES PHILIP S & LANNA J20-400102  85075.27

 2022  1,892.77 132,167 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCDR ACQUISITIONS LLC23-436213  83701.36

 2022  1,022.40 152,067 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCCOLE STANLEY L & CAROL A23-436957  92929.82

 2022  1,485.24 112,600 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCKLOS VALERIE A24-466396  76316.90

 2022  1,449.81 109,800 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCKLOS VALERIE A24-466418  74419.15

 2022  1,093.21 135,900 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCWEDDLE EARL E & L CATHERINE25-472918  86065.47

 2022  1,266.37 124,600 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCCONNER NORA C25-477243  78909.18

 2022  5,674.62 42,900 0  5 THORNTON MELLON LLCSOHAIL FAYSAL27-507697  5680.00

$112,246.44

 53Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 3806219.59

 2022  970.86 11,200 0  8 REGINALD READYM&M ENTERPRISES LLC27-525172  4536.00
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$970.86

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 4536.00

 2022  1,719.52 123,600 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCVINO INVESTMENTS INC01-000292  96902.40

 2022  3,715.63 281,300 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCPARODY BERNARD J01-017551  215551.00

 2022  20,743.79 1,634,100 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCWVS PARCEL 208 LLC01-045792  751751.00

 2022  2,491.70 120,667 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCETHERIDGE WILLIAM JR02-030659  90002.00

 2022  2,850.70 152,500 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCHILL CONSTANCE M02-062070  119560.00

 2022  4,467.48 222,700 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCMURPHY BERNARD L & PAULINE W02-087162  174596.80

 2022  1,720.18 83,000 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCDIGGS PAUL02-130815  61600.00

 2022  7,386.35 373,433 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCKNUTSON RICHARD KEITH02-197588  292771.47

 2022  6,881.59 347,367 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCGIULIANI LORENA OLIVARES02-590446  256080.00

 2022  1,957.01 252,000 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCREDDING ALEX M & LINDA03-147460  140800.00

 2022  1,629.90 111,400 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCKNOTT RAYMOND F05-161363  71301.00

 2022  1,468.58 80,100 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCHOBBS FRANCIS JR05-166438  21151.00

 2022  3,786.75 281,800 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCBELANGER GERALDENE TAMARA07-191626  185511.00

 2022  2,541.26 183,400 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCBROWN DELORES A &07-192223  121020.00

 2022  4,663.94 351,100 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCGERACE JOHN JR09-234004  275262.40

 2022  4,360.14 327,100 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCSLATTERY LINDA MARIE09-258507  256446.40

 2022  2,786.83 202,800 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCYATES JAMES E09-263624  132251.00

 2022  1,338.42 101,000 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCWILLIAMSON TIMOTHY D & PAIGE L10-278627  51556.00

 2022  2,715.07 197,133 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCWOLFE DAVID LEE & PEGGY ANN11-286291  121100.00

 2022  2,256.04 160,867 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCREED ROY C & MILDRED M15-335475  100251.00

 2022  2,286.85 163,300 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCREED GARY WAYNE15-335483  100251.00

 2022  2,249.75 132,500 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCBROOKS SYLVIA M & CHESTER LEE15-339071  103880.00

 2022  6,255.06 413,900 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCA-K PARTNERSHIP16-365394  234012.00

 2022  2,944.60 215,267 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCROBINSON RONALD &17-363980  152151.00

 2022  1,814.88 131,133 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCWILES ETHEL-LIFE EST20-405910  92511.00

 2022  2,403.71 172,533 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCREDDISH LATRICIA L21-408484  122320.00

 2022  2,911.70 183,000 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCEAKLE EVELYN JEANNETTE R ETAL22-430017  143472.00

 2022  1,100.40 69,567 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCDR ACQUISITIONS LLC23-443198  40351.00



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 5 of 20

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/13/2022

10:46:22AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2022 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2022  4,582.78 78,000 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCLVL 9 INNOVATIONS INC24-446905  12552.00

 2022  4,069.47 291,933 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCFERGUSON BRADLEY M TRUSTEE26-488303  215511.00

 2022  2,249.59 135,967 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCJENSEN SCOTT ANDREW-TRUSTEE OF26-493552  106598.13

 2022  2,220.90 133,700 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCJENSEN SCOTT ANDREW-TRUSTEE OF26-502241  104820.80

 2022  1,522.14 111,333 0  9 GA WASHINGTON LLCJAFFEE MARY ELIZABETH28-551231  75251.00

$118,092.71

 33Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 5039145.40

 2022  4,650.85 473,733 0  14 GBIF LLCHUEY-BURNS PATRICK J02-597006  242693.42

 2022  945.55 57,333 0  14 GBIF LLCMCCULLOUGH JAMES J06-184308  28431.43

 2022  5,076.57 383,700 0  14 GBIF LLCWOLFE MICHAEL LEE & TINA MARIE06-188729  200982.06

 2022  1,590.42 113,400 0  14 GBIF LLCWINN MICHAEL09-230106  59058.72

 2022  1,865.08 135,100 0  14 GBIF LLCHARBAUGH WM M & SHIRLEY10-268591  68995.57

 2022  1,762.39 121,867 0  14 GBIF LLCPORTNER JANET S &15-335033  64467.64

 2022  3,551.82 1,013,633 0  14 GBIF LLCMOSER DAVID A TRUSTEE16-352365  516648.74

 2022  1,638.35 112,067 0  14 GBIF LLCSTIDHAM NICOLAS17-367455  58252.43

 2022  1,633.87 116,833 0  14 GBIF LLCWOLFE CALVIN R20-406143  59152.55

$22,714.90

 9Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1298682.56

 2022  1,136.55 58,600 0  17 SANJAY PATELHEARD ROGER &09-239650  18600.00

$1,136.55

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 18600.00

 2022  2,816.94 210,300 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPNGUYEN HUNG Q &01-019902  186437.00

 2022  2,551.13 189,300 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSTANTON WILLIAM RICHARDS01-024035  156000.00

 2022  7,483.17 378,433 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPCAMPBELL KERRIE L02-024020  201000.00

 2022  3,775.53 186,967 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPDIME SALMA DIALLO02-025671  156000.00

 2022  3,844.60 190,533 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPPANTAZOPOULOS PANAYIOTI02-025809  161000.00

 2022  3,493.47 172,400 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPHOLDSWORTH LESLIE JR02-026945  138234.00
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 2022  32,387.96 1,639,000 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPTORI OFFICES LLC02-028948  750000.00

 2022  2,129.40 213,733 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSPEICHER-EISENSTARK KENDRA L02-035693  187000.00

 2022  724.27 173,867 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPCROSS FABIOLA02-040743  136000.00

 2022  1,499.29 189,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSMITH MICHAEL K02-051117  156000.00

 2022  3,930.47 197,533 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPRUSSELL JOHN EDGIE &02-064944  126000.00

 2022  3,532.19 174,400 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPHILL MICHAEL D &02-078635  107000.00

 2022  1,701.13 169,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPMILLS ROGER W IV02-084872  116000.00

 2022  2,886.88 150,333 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPFOX MARJORIE JUNE02-088320  107761.00

 2022  550.68 192,933 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPLECLAIR CHRISTOPHER02-088614  167000.00

 2022  4,863.80 243,167 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSETTLE SHIRLEY A L/E ETAL02-096226  156000.00

 2022  977.12 185,033 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPJORDAN LEVAR E02-098490  156000.00

 2022  3,019.03 147,900 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPWANG X GROUP LLC02-101297  134441.00

 2022  2,363.07 237,867 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPHENRIQUEZ OSWALDO O & MARGARITA02-107899  156000.00

 2022  5,196.23 260,333 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPKOCI JANIS LYDIA02-116138  203000.00

 2022  1,950.22 187,267 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPDORRIS MICHAEL E02-120550  156000.00

 2022  3,499.91 172,733 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPFISHER THOMAS L02-133156  147719.00

 2022  1,505.92 162,967 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPLIANG XUNPING02-138379  106000.00

 2022  3,065.20 172,767 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPDUDAMEL JOSE02-147637  146000.00

 2022  35,621.18 1,453,400 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPRIDEMORE LLC02-178060  665000.00

 2022  775.53 215,733 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPGROS ALEXANDRA D02-180278  181000.00

 2022  576.09 220,100 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSHOZI LONDIWE F02-180324  176000.00

 2022  319.53 172,667 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPLAMBERT JESSE02-181053  157000.00

 2022  775.53 235,433 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPANDERSON ANTWORN02-190672  189000.00

 2022  2,995.16 146,667 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPMUNOZ ISADIO02-196859  106000.00

 2022  530.56 262,967 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPDEVAULT MARSHA L02-203782  207000.00

 2022  433.53 276,167 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPESTRADA GUSTAVO ARTURO CHACON02-206064  231000.00

 2022  1,561.21 153,333 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPJIANG XIN02-207583  108064.00

 2022  775.53 227,833 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPMORAN EDGAR G &02-213605  178000.00

 2022  775.53 364,700 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPPLASSY JOSIANE02-220873  206000.00

 2022  985.53 429,367 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPPALM KEVIN & DANIELLE02-221276  278000.00

 2022  433.06 224,233 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSINGH HARJIT &02-223147  187000.00

 2022  319.53 245,267 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPCANADY TIFFANEE02-231573  211000.00



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 7 of 20

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/13/2022

10:46:22AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2022 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2022  661.53 248,933 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPWATSON DANIELLE02-237059  137000.00

 2022  385.53 216,100 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPBABER EDWARD & CAROL02-239205  167000.00

 2022  1,051.30 170,333 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPMILES DANIEL02-248328  122217.00

 2022  987.58 230,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPKHAN MUHAMMAD A &02-249782  178000.00

 2022  330.08 257,600 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPTERREFE SENAI &02-250055  207000.00

 2022  319.53 175,333 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPNULL JOHN R &02-250616  111000.00

 2022  7,012.61 354,133 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSULMONTE MARLA JEAN02-260980  252354.00

 2022  775.53 221,000 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSANDERS GREGORY A02-453762  181000.00

 2022  5,325.35 267,000 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPLI FENGMING02-461234  216000.00

 2022  985.53 248,033 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPTHACKENKARY RENJU ALEX02-463830  207000.00

 2022  775.53 203,333 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPCORNISH ANGELA P &02-464616  136000.00

 2022  766.53 425,600 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPAMPOMAH VERONICA02-588358  278000.00

 2022  2,617.05 264,100 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPMCCORMICK T02-589244  216000.00

 2022  6,651.80 335,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPOLIVARES PABLO02-590315  231000.00

 2022  4,113.36 50,100 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPAMAYA CRISTIAN MACHADO02-596020  56000.00

 2022  5,552.53 358,733 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPPATTON ELLEN02-597743  187000.00

 2022  8,177.07 514,267 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPTHOMPSON JULIE M02-600041  278000.00

 2022  2,284.94 292,033 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPKIDIMBU LADY02-600151  156000.00

 2022  592.14 151,000 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPBRIGHT ANITA L03-130177  96000.00

 2022  2,593.57 187,533 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPBROWN ALEXANDRA MARIE04-155661  126000.00

 2022  2,046.34 115,333 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPEMMITSBURG HOUSING LLC05-177138  91000.00

 2022  11,398.08 889,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPKLINE THOMAS D JR06-177468  506000.00

 2022  3,048.77 210,867 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSKEEN BRIAN W & ARLENE M06-178790  167000.00

 2022  3,565.26 264,300 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPKEENEY KATHY06-187560  141290.00

 2022  5,009.48 378,400 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPDOTTELLIS MICHAEL A07-195621  278000.00

 2022  5,868.19 565,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPFRENSILLI JOHN & STEPHANIE07-247702  401000.00

 2022  2,864.49 95,333 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPTABOAS MARIO WILFREDO07-596787  72000.00

 2022  881.62 265,367 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPETZLER CANDACE08-214263  160000.00

 2022  10,771.73 770,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPHEANEY JAMES ANDREW08-215677  406000.00

 2022  1,989.35 450,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPLOSCHIAVO ROBERT SCOTT08-225273  256000.00

 2022  332.97 140,400 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPALVARADO MIGEL A09-232397  92000.00

 2022  626.95 483,000 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPLAWSON MARK A ET AL09-241248  201000.00
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 2022  319.53 372,300 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPGESSLER NICHOLAS M &09-273654  231000.00

 2022  2,421.14 293,200 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPMBALLA STEPHANIE O09-289569  226000.00

 2022  3,190.22 494,600 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPADEBAYO ENITAN &09-313206  306000.00

 2022  2,480.83 141,000 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPKATTEL KRISHNA09-598676  91000.00

 2022  2,924.78 213,700 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPPACI LEO10-266858  167000.00

 2022  3,164.43 232,633 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPKLINE MARGUERITE D11-281672  156000.00

 2022  512.45 127,700 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPGALDAMEZ ANDRES E BENITEZ12-288522  81000.00

 2022  278.09 221,100 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPBRINDLE LAURA M12-298382  156000.00

 2022  3,377.58 215,600 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPM25 CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC13-297509  176000.00

 2022  3,052.63 223,800 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSZARENSKI NICHOLE E13-302278  178000.00

 2022  980.60 208,800 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPDOYON JONATHAN LEE14-308008  178000.00

 2022  319.53 182,700 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPGALLEHER PETER &14-313753  136000.00

 2022  1,663.43 119,167 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPCOOL GLENN W &15-328347  102752.00

 2022  1,139.06 170,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPRAMIREZ OTTONIEL R15-339705  106000.00

 2022  522.43 223,733 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPWEITZEL KENTON L &15-343559  156000.00

 2022  1,655.28 268,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSTAUB JOSHUA WILLIAM16-351822  203000.00

 2022  4,193.98 584,067 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPEL ZEFTAWY AARON HYATT16-353647  278000.00

 2022  1,041.48 217,367 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPREED DONNA J16-363138  167000.00

 2022  373.93 167,067 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSIGLER LARRY L17-362496  111000.00

 2022  6,367.89 454,900 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPBROWN ALLEN G & IRENE C18-366878  306000.00

 2022  3,855.11 287,200 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPJENSEN SCOTT ANDREW20-395680  236000.00

 2022  547.53 225,867 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPVILLATA WILBERT ARNULFO MENDEZ20-402288  156000.00

 2022  547.53 241,900 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPURRUTIA MARIO E CAMPO20-403071  211000.00

 2022  3,089.32 226,700 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPPAQUETTE TERRY D21-425486  201000.00

 2022  475.53 328,167 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSIMMONS LAFRAN SCOTT21-430048  231000.00

 2022  1,490.30 113,000 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPLION HART LLC23-457849  76000.00

 2022  991.11 150,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPBROOKS PAULETTA D25-464605  100854.00

 2022  2,414.75 140,600 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSUTPHIN DONALD E & BRENDA25-467418  106000.00

 2022  2,947.32 131,600 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPRUPLI DAN C25-473647  89651.00

 2022  7,450.65 188,800 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPNELSON GARY W JR25-482115  126000.00

 2022  573.84 184,400 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPHAMBY ERIC25-484150  116000.00

 2022  4,961.12 469,200 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPVEILLETTE PAUL J &25-492250  306000.00
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 2022  661.53 264,167 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSAKYI FREDERICK OWUSU26-486386  211000.00

 2022  497.53 158,233 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPDOBBINS CHARLES E JR26-487331  103746.00

 2022  501.52 183,467 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPOAKLEY JENNIFER26-487706  136000.00

 2022  775.53 177,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPGASKINS KELLIANNE26-487951  156000.00

 2022  433.53 180,533 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPMORAN EDWIN ROLANDO HERNANDEZ26-491487  141000.00

 2022  319.53 316,000 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPHERNANDEZ HENRY JOEL26-494826  207000.00

 2022  775.53 171,200 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPCACHIMBO MARIBEL RAMOS26-499100  136000.00

 2022  775.53 167,567 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPMUSSER DANA26-499194  136000.00

 2022  661.53 267,300 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPRUBY JAMES TROY26-502306  211000.00

 2022  768.58 138,200 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPBALLEW ROBYN26-502624  98104.00

 2022  1,168.92 163,333 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPLOPEZ FRANCISCO JOVEL FLORES26-503329  107000.00

 2022  2,319.64 141,500 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPSHAFFER WAYNE26-504589  92438.00

 2022  775.78 225,167 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPORELLANA JUVER AMAYA26-504821  156000.00

 2022  661.53 224,667 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPWIVEL CHRISTOPHER B26-505038  176000.00

 2022  430.53 215,333 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPBLACK HAROLD L JR &26-509378  172500.00

 2022  319.53 207,733 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPJONES CHARLES P III26-509963  167000.00

 2022  4,945.18 339,200 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPGANZER STEVEN C & CHRYSTAL H27-524362  231000.00

 2022  3,149.29 479,900 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPEDDINS JAMES E & KRISTEN B27-540430  306000.00

 2022  1,504.23 228,200 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPMARA AMIE J28-552092  178000.00

 2022  989.91 184,567 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPBLACK TRACEY L28-555962  131000.00

 2022  891.20 197,467 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPKRESS LAWRENCE28-556381  156000.00

 2022  892.63 199,867 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPFIELDS CRAIG M28-556829  156000.00

 2022  989.91 171,967 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPORANTEZRUIZ FRANCISCO E &28-558880  136000.00

 2022  8,594.07 672,933 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPMARSH JOHN F &28-562241  456000.00

 2022  2,767.16 206,367 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPMULCAHY AARON E TRUSTEE28-568029  167000.00

 2022  650.00 220,933 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPWATSON RASHA &28-570449  186000.00

 2022  2,117.05 158,333 0  18 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LPUONG JOHN28-577125  106000.00

$355,647.73

 129Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 23685562.00

 2022  1,228.54 87,200 0  19 NEOS TECHNOLOGIES LLCTIERNEY BARRIE N & SARA J07-208383  35752.00
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 2022  3,893.30 138,300 0  19 NEOS TECHNOLOGIES LLCPHOENIX INC11-289886  83118.00

$5,121.84

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 118870.00

 2022  682.75 49,200 0  20 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIHARDMAN JAMES R & BEVERLY05-159253  1373.00

 2022  292.06 3,000 0  20 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIJACKSON MARY19-388107  373.00

 2022  1,397.06 105,633 0  20 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIWILLIS HAMMOND C & CHARLOTTE L19-394182  2373.00

$2,371.87

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 4119.00

 2022  7,850.21 509,567 0  24 HAZEL GOSHEN LLCODUKWU HIPPOLITUS03-168190  324600.00

$7,850.21

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 324600.00

 2022  2,266.41 109,033 0  29 TSAI MING YANG27418 YOWAISKI MILL LLC02-455978  43613.20

 2022  540.46 32,100 0  29 TSAI MING YANGSTAUB JOSUHA WILLIAM16-351830  12840.00

$2,806.87

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 56453.20

 2022  471.76 24,100 0  30 MELLOW INVESTOR INCMURRAY JUDITH E25-486420  7289.00

$471.76

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 7289.00

 2022  2,761.51 200,800 0  31 JOSHUA UPTON GROSSNICKLE LLCFRANTZ MARK & VICKI S26-437113  175000.00

$2,761.51

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 175000.00

 2022  886.04 598,533 0  32 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCHASSAN ANTHONY05-171768  317222.00
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BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

$886.04

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 317222.00

 2022  662.99 38,700 0  38 EASTERN L A SUPPLY INCPARATER JOHN HENRY08-223505  4000.00

 2022  267.59 16,400 0  38 EASTERN L A SUPPLY INCORELLANA SALVADOR E09-243666  2000.00

 2022  296.27 5,600 0  38 EASTERN L A SUPPLY INCRUPPERT JAMES W & MARK W15-326646  600.00

 2022  381.96 6,400 0  38 EASTERN L A SUPPLY INCSIGLER THOMAS E & NAOMI C25-480929  800.00

 2022  265.04 12,000 0  38 EASTERN L A SUPPLY INCBARD JUSTIN V25-486102  2000.00

 2022  265.04 12,000 0  38 EASTERN L A SUPPLY INCBARD JUSTIN V25-486110  2000.00

 2022  3,268.54 31,600 0  38 EASTERN L A SUPPLY INCAL CZERVIK LLC27-517730  6000.00

 2022  3,057.36 11,200 0  38 EASTERN L A SUPPLY INCAL CZERVIK LLC27-517749  4000.00

 2022  692.88 15,000 0  38 EASTERN L A SUPPLY INCSIGUENZA LYNN27-525148  1000.00

$9,157.67

 9Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 22400.00

 2022  4,909.88 42,600 0  39 LINA XIEAHMED RAAHEELA SHUKOOR27-507689  8520.00

$4,909.88

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 8520.00

 2022  1,004.25 74,600 0  40 ERIC MOORE PROPERTIES LLCPHILLIPS RICHARD D & LINDA J20-396075  19396.00

$1,004.25

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 19396.00

 2022  530.56 24,300 0  41 ANDRE TROUGHTRACHEFF ENTERPRISES LLC02-019167  2000.00

 2022  350.48 15,000 0  41 ANDRE TROUGHTKRUHM DUSTIN SCOTT02-250268  2000.00

 2022  504.27 35,100 0  41 ANDRE TROUGHTHEARD ROGER &09-238840  2000.00

$1,385.31

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 6000.00

 2022  2,618.78 170,800 0  42 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCMULTICULTURAL CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY01-013882  3996.72
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 2022  962.00 58,633 0  42 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCHARDMAN JAMES R & BEVERLY05-159237  996.76

 2022  623.27 44,500 0  42 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCHARDMAN JAMES R & BEVERLY05-159261  667.50

 2022  1,845.35 282,100 0  42 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCHARRIS TONY &06-178235  156706.55

 2022  559.58 30,600 0  42 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCKURSEY THOMAS L12-289723  651.78

 2022  273.91 16,900 0  42 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCGRAY THOMAS12-597640  395.46

 2022  2,402.86 172,467 0  42 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCREDDEN ROSE B & MICHAEL W17-365398  107515.93

 2022  3,379.94 214,833 0  42 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCJONES ORLIN M III22-430092  140823.03

 2022  408.21 20,700 0  42 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCESPINOZA ALBERT M24-457303  455.40

$13,073.90

 9Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 412209.13

 2022  285.36 4,500 0  44 BEST HOUSE TO RENTKURSEY THOMAS L03-135063  286.38

 2022  265.68 900 0  44 BEST HOUSE TO RENTBROWN PROPERTIES05-179424  265.68

 2022  266.32 16,300 0  44 BEST HOUSE TO RENTDIGGS PAUL07-198094  267.48

$817.36

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 819.54

 2022  2,354.23 355,000 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCWATSON NICOLE LEE01-602406  265000.00

 2022  2,246.26 243,067 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCPELLETAN LUIS DAMIAN02-144913  195000.00

 2022  661.53 252,967 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCSHUFF CHARLES &02-156822  190000.00

 2022  566.53 232,200 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCASIEDU VERONICA02-180456  180000.00

 2022  321.72 235,567 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLC908 JUBAL WAY FAMILY TRUST02-190761  180000.00

 2022  433.53 242,833 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCBROWN ALBERT AUGUSTUS02-193736  190000.00

 2022  985.53 262,900 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCABRAHAM HARROLD02-194244  205000.00

 2022  319.53 416,867 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCLOPEZ ALFONSO IRVING02-198908  275000.00

 2022  585.12 213,100 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCZHANG BILL C02-199661  170000.00

 2022  492.53 402,700 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCROSALES SARA02-206838  275000.00

 2022  547.53 389,233 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCMENSAH ALBERT &02-210002  275000.00

 2022  319.53 257,233 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCPIERRE MARKENSON02-210789  190000.00

 2022  661.53 241,033 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCEKITI SERGE02-217082  185000.00

 2022  392.56 421,900 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCBELLANTON SERGE & GINETTE02-218941  285000.00
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10:46:22AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2022 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2022  383.53 259,733 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCDORWORTH GREGORY ROBERT02-221284  190000.00

 2022  2,743.58 277,167 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCERUM IMELDA F02-225298  215000.00

 2022  487.83 341,900 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCDALEY LANLEY W02-227363  255000.00

 2022  270.37 305,200 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCMEDINA JUAN CARLOS SANCHEZ02-232928  235000.00

 2022  319.53 324,500 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCCHANEY VICTOR & CHRISTINA02-232979  245000.00

 2022  319.53 222,433 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCCOLUMBA JOSE ALBERTO02-233533  175000.00

 2022  319.53 268,900 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCTAYLOR ROBERT L JR02-234203  205000.00

 2022  785.53 272,367 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCLONG PAULETTE02-236249  215000.00

 2022  991.02 281,833 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCCARTER LAWRENCE O JR & MAMA K02-244705  215000.00

 2022  568.38 268,300 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCTHOLLEY FATMATA02-244772  200000.00

 2022  2,869.36 286,600 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCDURAN FREDERICK L02-245299  215000.00

 2022  863.55 457,467 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCGLAY APHONSO &02-246279  310000.00

 2022  319.53 453,633 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCNTAGAZWA KWIZELA JOSEPHINE02-246554  310000.00

 2022  775.87 404,600 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCDOHERTY REBECCA02-246570  290000.00

 2022  661.53 423,333 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCBENNETT RICHARD LEE &02-246635  295000.00

 2022  433.53 254,533 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCMARSH TARA02-250047  185000.00

 2022  1,097.89 423,067 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCMULUMBA EMMANUEL N &02-252260  275000.00

 2022  547.53 391,267 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCMCTAGGART JANETTE02-252392  265000.00

 2022  319.53 439,133 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCELAD LILIAN T02-252562  285000.00

 2022  775.53 240,533 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCWESSELS LINDA02-253658  190000.00

 2022  316.81 340,800 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCWOOD JOHN C02-259869  250000.00

 2022  319.53 285,767 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCMOLUA BERNARD02-260204  215000.00

 2022  985.53 287,133 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCRIOS ALEX J02-260220  215000.00

 2022  775.53 233,567 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCLE TAM HUNG02-261448  180000.00

 2022  319.53 430,467 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCWANGOLO MIATTA02-261626  295000.00

 2022  775.53 358,533 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCTHOMAS TYRONE G &02-588357  245000.00

 2022  547.53 453,800 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCFLOURNOY TORREY J02-588395  300000.00

 2022  284.64 321,433 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCPARKER VAUGHN B02-590340  235000.00

 2022  661.53 405,900 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCOYEMADE ADEJUMOKE02-590496  275000.00

 2022  319.53 366,567 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCNYAMETEI LYRICS02-590505  255000.00

 2022  547.53 430,200 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCMBONY EPHRAIM NJI02-593309  280000.00

 2022  319.53 449,900 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCKILONZI ROSE02-593687  290000.00
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 2022  319.53 402,367 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCPAGLIANETE JAMES JOSEPH JR02-593688  280000.00

 2022  319.53 300,433 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCSAVAGE BRITTNEE D02-593762  205000.00

 2022  432.46 335,467 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCNARNE SUJANA02-595738  220000.00

 2022  926.14 461,000 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCMURRAY JOHN JEREMY02-595955  300000.00

 2022  278.94 525,433 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCJONES LLOYD W II02-597804  325000.00

 2022  5,295.99 324,600 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCWU LINDA SHU QIN & HENRY WU07-239939  245000.00

 2022  3,577.74 471,900 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCABRIL FRANCISCO G07-592387  315000.00

 2022  3,728.30 422,300 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCRABB TOGENIUS JOHN CALVIN07-599937  275000.00

 2022  3,306.79 389,000 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCDODSON GANNON RICHARD07-600736  270000.00

 2022  694.02 419,200 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCFROEDE MICHAEL09-289739  275000.00

 2022  819.16 293,333 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCRILEY DARRYL SR23-593147  210000.00

 2022  2,191.60 292,100 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCMORGAN RYAN23-593328  205000.00

 2022  2,038.58 312,033 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCBROWN COURTNEY JULIAN23-597246  225000.00

 2022  3,530.40 266,667 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCPARKS LATARSHA LEE SAUNDRA23-603021  190000.00

 2022  1,959.55 295,333 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCHOBSON TONY JEAN MARC23-603207  210000.00

 2022  498.87 278,867 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCTHOMAS SYLVIA P26-435684  210000.00

 2022  319.53 258,133 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCFARRIS RYAN K26-440181  190000.00

 2022  433.53 432,267 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCKELLY MICHAEL PAUL &26-444497  295000.00

 2022  319.53 446,867 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCCORLEY GEMMA26-445698  295000.00

 2022  878.75 238,633 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCSHAPIRO BRANDON26-484715  170000.00

 2022  433.53 317,133 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCCAMPBELL BRETT G & ANGELA F26-495261  225000.00

 2022  1,881.76 272,433 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCALLEN RONALD B26-499186  205000.00

 2022  985.53 207,667 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCADODO MESSAN KOFFI26-508037  145000.00

 2022  433.53 664,900 0  45 MIDARO INVESTMENTS 2022 LLCROBERTS WILMOT26-598310  375000.00

$68,516.38

 70Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 16725000.00

 2022  449.19 141,300 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCCARPENTER CHRISTY LEE01-000578  91600.00

 2022  1,577.90 121,800 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCCHAVEZ ISIDRA VICTORIA01-000896  84700.00

 2022  2,323.55 166,200 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCHORN HOMER F & CONSTANCE A01-007432  111200.00

 2022  1,598.27 108,900 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCNUNEZ SAUL ANTONIO01-011618  64800.00
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 2022  3,897.91 295,700 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCDOZIER IRA J & TAMSEN S01-017608  200600.00

 2022  433.53 424,200 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCTOMLINSON DAVID &01-026496  284100.00

 2022  520.57 753,500 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCALLIALI-KOUAKOU AKISSI L &01-040332  414100.00

 2022  3,546.98 211,933 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCWARDEN DANICA B02-066130  130800.00

 2022  3,445.05 169,900 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCNAVARRETE FLORES JENNIFER02-087766  109800.00

 2022  3,943.36 195,633 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCNIA ARASH HASAN02-146924  126700.00

 2022  2,610.94 129,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCKIRBY SUSAN E &02-150956  83900.00

 2022  633.78 136,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCTIBBS COLLEEN02-155079  88400.00

 2022  8,377.02 429,500 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCROLLINS INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LLC02-166089  257400.00

 2022  2,951.27 146,967 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCBOYER BRUCE E & GAIL S -TRUSTEES02-173999  99300.00

 2022  2,953.87 147,100 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCBOYER BRUCE E & GAIL S -TRUSTEES02-174006  99800.00

 2022  775.53 194,667 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCFUTRELL SANTIZA02-185296  131900.00

 2022  547.53 240,600 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCKIMANI RUTH02-192519  149800.00

 2022  319.53 198,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCZOU HENG FU02-193256  132500.00

 2022  547.53 304,367 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCSENE TERETHA02-198371  197600.00

 2022  5,534.94 560,967 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCFORBESPT LLC02-249421  295800.00

 2022  7,377.33 375,533 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMECK LLC02-254573  246500.00

 2022  5,531.41 565,100 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCCANNON HILL LLC02-599085  293800.00

 2022  258.80 100,400 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCNNOLI AUDREY N02-600566  115000.00

 2022  835.43 48,633 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCSCRUGGS LEAH04-152409  21500.00

 2022  1,997.83 140,467 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCQUANCE EARL S TRUSTEE05-159288  91500.00

 2022  2,207.08 125,133 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCGRANT JAMES EDWARD05-160634  81300.00

 2022  1,341.73 88,633 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCHARDMAN JAMES R05-163072  46500.00

 2022  2,404.21 227,633 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCGLICK HENRY B05-163854  154300.00

 2022  1,033.99 153,900 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMULLIGAN EDWARD JR & SHEILA V05-166470  99500.00

 2022  3,802.81 263,700 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMILLER GERALD S05-166845  144700.00

 2022  2,119.63 119,800 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCBOWERS ANDREA NCIOLE05-167728  77300.00

 2022  1,831.08 274,600 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCGROSSNICKLE JONATHAN JAY06-180787  188300.00

 2022  1,614.06 115,267 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCAHERN STEPHEN06-191312  69100.00

 2022  3,977.23 301,967 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCGROSSNICKLE JONATHAN JAY06-191371  204700.00

 2022  2,394.06 368,800 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCHAMOD REAL ESTATE LLC07-196237  210800.00

 2022  2,211.97 314,300 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCDAVIDSON RICKY L & KATHRYN L09-222847  219800.00
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 2022  1,589.10 228,800 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCDE LIMA DOUGLAS MORASSI09-225595  148200.00

 2022  2,150.97 328,900 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMARTIN JOHN H & MARTHA L09-244158  229600.00

 2022  5,090.50 384,800 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCSAHARA LLC09-247513  257200.00

 2022  550.04 555,600 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCQUINTEROS DAVID B NOGALES09-250875  311800.00

 2022  4,442.42 333,600 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMONZON MARTA09-257470  226400.00

 2022  273.28 539,700 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCCONLON TIMOTHY09-308407  327800.00

 2022  3,314.59 510,300 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMARTIN MARLIN L09-308717  321500.00

 2022  3,462.16 521,800 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCHUNTER STEPHANIE ANN09-594820  325800.00

 2022  2,552.28 393,800 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCKODDIGANTTI NAGENDHAR09-599043  205800.00

 2022  3,102.98 142,600 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCDILONE MOISES09-599278  95800.00

 2022  3,541.57 249,800 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCHARDMAN JAMES R10-268605  161900.00

 2022  989.51 184,300 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCKONTER OLIVIA A12-292198  125200.00

 2022  3,606.23 240,700 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCPAINTER LINDA LOUDELL12-292511  144100.00

 2022  985.53 179,600 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMILLIGAN MARY12-295081  116400.00

 2022  319.53 165,900 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCNOEL JEFFREY A12-297777  107200.00

 2022  3,396.89 251,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCHODGES GEORGE H TRUSTEE13-300151  150400.00

 2022  3,656.39 271,500 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCHODGES GEO H & SALLY13-300208  181600.00

 2022  319.53 198,300 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCCHRISTMON KEVIN D14-315160  128700.00

 2022  2,845.24 170,167 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCBROOKS SYLVIA M & CHESTER LEE15-319305  102500.00

 2022  2,794.82 203,433 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCBROOKS CHESTER LEE15-320265  121800.00

 2022  2,222.27 158,200 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCBROWN RODNEY L & ELIZABETH A15-331259  102800.00

 2022  7,565.09 565,700 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCBARBARA J DAY LIVING TRUST15-357347  335800.00

 2022  2,427.74 174,433 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCWEIGER PAUL16-350893  113200.00

 2022  2,009.39 223,733 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCDENNISON GARY B & MARY K16-355682  144900.00

 2022  6,463.93 414,433 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMYERSVILLE CENTER LLC16-355801  227700.00

 2022  2,535.87 181,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCPOTTER TINA M16-356298  109600.00

 2022  6,567.36 490,900 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCJOHNSON NICHOLAS S16-357057  260800.00

 2022  2,691.73 390,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCWEINRICH JAY18-374242  261300.00

 2022  4,463.94 335,300 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCCHERRY SPRING LLC18-378426  201100.00

 2022  4,022.20 300,400 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCLOPEZ STEPHEN A JR & LAURA D18-385341  201100.00

 2022  1,420.69 107,500 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMCKENNA THOMAS JAMES III18-396513  110500.00

 2022  1,147.29 551,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCCORNEJO OSWALDO18-591343  308700.00
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 2022  7,897.69 739,200 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCDORSEY JACOB WILLIAM18-593357  406400.00

 2022  1,591.77 242,033 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMANNING LAURIE A19-388204  145200.00

 2022  547.53 259,200 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCSWORD PATRICK W20-393645  176100.00

 2022  2,974.99 217,667 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCPHILLIPS RICHARD D & LINDA J20-396067  147500.00

 2022  4,653.39 350,267 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCPHILLIPS RICHARD D & LINDA J20-401788  229300.00

 2022  775.53 185,267 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCNORWOOD ROBERT L & CHARLOTTE L20-402571  111500.00

 2022  775.53 233,967 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCBRAGA MICHAEL20-402822  158400.00

 2022  4,480.81 336,633 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCSHELLEY ANGELIA CHRISTINE20-403128  235200.00

 2022  1,755.86 255,333 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCLAFRANCE MARY21-412422  173400.00

 2022  4,494.31 337,700 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCFARMER DAVID T & RAYNA W21-413143  235900.00

 2022  3,926.07 293,433 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCKREH HELEN M LIFE ESTATE &21-418153  199200.00

 2022  2,661.27 407,233 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCKANE DOUGLAS MORRISSEY21-435058  272700.00

 2022  4,436.03 452,867 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMACK FERDINAND J &23-441470  287400.00

 2022  2,757.28 200,467 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCDR ACQUISITIONS LLC23-443155  130100.00

 2022  3,099.86 227,533 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCCHRISTIN RICHARD A SR L/E24-446255  154300.00

 2022  3,180.46 233,900 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCKLOS VALERIE A24-448681  151500.00

 2022  2,470.98 182,967 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCJACOBI ROBERT24-450813  118300.00

 2022  887.29 198,100 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMONACO DANIEL N JR25-463226  118900.00

 2022  711.89 164,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCLOHMANN STEVEN PARKER25-465997  106600.00

 2022  3,922.85 164,100 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCWATTS JOSEPH25-467663  100400.00

 2022  3,274.97 195,400 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCKELLER TERRY L25-468473  118900.00

 2022  990.20 144,300 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCSCARLETT BELINDA D25-475585  93600.00

 2022  1,392.17 165,900 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMURPHY JONATHAN COLE25-476611  107200.00

 2022  4,079.59 229,700 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCHARRIS WILLIAM PAUL25-477596  155700.00

 2022  3,247.54 181,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMAIN KEVIN W &25-478193  108700.00

 2022  2,623.91 144,500 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCRODERICK DONALD L & DIANNA E25-478851  89200.00

 2022  5,747.16 389,200 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCHARRIS JOHANNA T25-597045  252800.00

 2022  1,568.06 382,400 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMAGALLANES GREGORY SHANE25-597046  250800.00

 2022  4,467.07 422,800 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCCROOKE VERNELL25-597052  274300.00

 2022  5,032.98 346,100 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCPHELPS REMINGTON25-597059  224900.00

 2022  5,215.80 386,200 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCCLARK ROBERT C25-600895  250800.00

 2022  415.92 161,933 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCSWEENEY DEJA26-485436  104700.00
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 2022  775.53 164,200 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCSTRANSKY JOHN HENRY26-486483  106600.00

 2022  433.53 164,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCDELELEGNE BEKELECH Y26-487803  104900.00

 2022  2,417.43 158,233 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCKRUM ANGELA F26-491592  101200.00

 2022  547.53 167,767 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMURRAY JONATHAN SAMUEL26-492963  108500.00

 2022  775.53 199,467 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMILLS MARGARET R &26-493633  121400.00

 2022  858.53 160,600 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCVONCOLLN CAROL26-496160  104100.00

 2022  775.53 211,500 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCSHAPIRO BRANDON26-503574  137100.00

 2022  775.56 169,900 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCEARLY JOHN ANDREW26-504813  109800.00

 2022  775.53 175,467 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCTURNER HENRY26-505941  113800.00

 2022  889.05 247,600 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMARTINEZ ANTHONY27-513328  167900.00

 2022  1,633.66 73,500 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCSHAY JACOB27-514006  98000.00

 2022  3,459.61 521,400 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMBUYA ZANDILE27-523609  313800.00

 2022  1,589.67 241,700 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMILLER MICHAEL A27-535208  163900.00

 2022  594.57 145,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCKOSTELNIK KAREN A27-540198  94100.00

 2022  1,512.88 138,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCODEN THERESA M28-537085  89800.00

 2022  829.71 165,900 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCLYERLY JOHN28-541651  107300.00

 2022  274.24 151,433 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCMEGDICHE NAJMEDDINE28-548842  98200.00

 2022  1,522.14 111,333 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCFARLEY JAMES S & JANET E28-550502  72100.00

 2022  745.17 108,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCRAHIMI HOSSEIN ALI28-551290  70200.00

 2022  2,068.33 148,000 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCCHRISTOPHER FAMILY LLC28-563906  96200.00

 2022  3,788.19 345,233 0  49 TAX CERTIFICATE CONSULTANTS INCBUTLER MARGARET A LIFE ESTATE &28-573537  241500.00

$303,546.64

 121Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 19896900.00

 2022  5,695.06 291,000 0  52 ATCF II MARYLAND LLCTORI OFFICES LLC02-028964  126601.00

 2022  1,749.79 133,500 0  52 ATCF II MARYLAND LLCSCHECK JOHN E07-207921  33509.00

$7,444.85

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 160110.00

 2022  11,376.83 563,500 0  58 POTOMAC STREET VENTURES LLC1510 ROSEMONT AVENUE LLC02-020467  292000.00

 2022  1,775.69 88,600 0  58 POTOMAC STREET VENTURES LLC1510 ROSEMONT AVENUE LLC02-020475  46600.00
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 2022  4,056.35 267,000 0  58 POTOMAC STREET VENTURES LLCA-K PARTNERSHIP16-365408  155000.00

$17,208.87

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 493600.00

 2022  5,456.86 278,700 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCROLLINS INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LLC02-166062  139350.17

 2022  1,113.42 54,400 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465477  13600.17

 2022  1,082.44 52,800 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465493  13200.17

 2022  1,096.00 53,500 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465507  13375.17

 2022  1,109.54 54,200 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465515  13550.17

 2022  1,107.62 54,100 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465523  13525.17

 2022  1,065.01 51,900 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465531  12975.17

 2022  1,194.75 58,600 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465574  14650.17

 2022  1,090.19 53,200 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465582  13300.17

 2022  1,059.21 51,600 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465590  12900.17

 2022  1,097.93 53,600 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465604  13400.17

 2022  1,092.14 53,300 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465612  13325.17

 2022  1,070.82 52,200 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465620  13050.17

 2022  1,055.34 51,400 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465639  12850.17

 2022  1,055.34 51,400 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465647  12850.17

 2022  1,096.00 53,500 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465655  13375.17

 2022  1,088.26 53,100 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465663  13275.17

 2022  1,057.27 51,500 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465671  12875.17

 2022  1,065.01 51,900 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465698  12975.17

 2022  1,072.76 52,300 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INC27418 YOWAISKI MILL LLC02-465701  13075.17

 2022  1,055.34 51,400 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465728  12850.17

 2022  1,055.34 51,400 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465736  12850.17

 2022  1,055.34 51,400 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465744  12850.17

 2022  1,105.68 54,000 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465752  13500.17

 2022  1,107.62 54,100 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465760  13525.17

 2022  1,103.75 53,900 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465779  13475.17

 2022  1,082.44 52,800 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465787  13200.17
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 2022  1,076.62 52,500 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465795  13125.17

 2022  1,059.21 51,600 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCVESTOGE FREDERICK MD LLC02-465809  12900.17

 2022  7,666.78 429,567 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCMYERSVILLE CENTER LLC16-355828  204420.22

 2022  1,035.42 73,800 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCWADE JASON27-511929  36900.17

 2022  267.80 123,700 0  59 NAR SOLUTIONS INCAZNAR ALBERTO A27-518028  61850.17

$44,797.25

 32Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 812925.49

$1,124,328.90

 114,754,864

Total # of Properties Sold

Total  Assessment

Total Sale Amount

 514


